
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 587

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022


NEW FACILITIES IN EXPRESS TRAINS


587.  SHRI A. RAJA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Railways has introduced separate seats and baby berths for infants in long distance trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this facility will be introduced in all the express trains, in all classes and in all Railway Zones;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any extra charge would be levied for using baby berth or it would be free for the mothers; and

(f) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): To facilitate ease of travel for mothers travelling with their babies, two baby berths have been provided as attachment to two lower berths in a coach of Train No. 12229/30 Lucknow Mail on trial basis.

(c) to (f): Presently, the facility has been provided on trial basis only and no extra charge is being taken.

*****

